Form PTO-1595

RECC



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

I INDICATE THE STATE THE	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 6514-0011(exp~4/94) 102 NS-US045113	804123
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Masashi MAKITA  (2) Chinmoy PAL  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	828 878
	Street Address: 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kanagawa 221-0023 Country: JAPAN
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: (1) 07/20/04 (2) 07/20/04	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1089894/  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1) 07/20/04  (2) 07/20/04	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 7/28/2004 STEUMEL1 00000053 10898941	B. Patent No.(s)
1 FC:8021 40.00	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Shinjyu Global IP Counselors, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ <b>40.00</b> ⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1233 Twentieth Street, NW Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David L. Tarnoff  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

G:\07-JUL04-MSM\NS-US045113 Assignment Cover.doc

**PATENT** REEL: 015614 FRAME: 0664

Attorney Docket No.: NS-US045113 U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023, JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application

G:\07-JUL04-MSM\NS-US045113 Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 07/27/2004** 

## VEHICLE BODY END STRUCTURE

PATENT REEL: 015614 FRAME: 0665